
MEMORANDUM 

TO:    Caroline Pelletier, Town Manager 

CC:       Jessica Maloy, Finance Director 

FROM:        Earl Gibson, Public Works Superintendent 

DATE:            June 13, 2023      

SUBJECT:    Plow Truck Chassis Tandem 

Based on bid results and what is best suited for the Town of Freeport I'm recommending that we award the 
bid for a new Plow Truck Chassis Tandem to Freightliner of Maine of Westbrook, Maine. The bid amount is 
$157,736.00 

Note: $250,000.00 was included in the FY24 Public Works Capital Budget for the purchase of a new Plow 
Truck Chassis Tandem and the transfer of our current plow gear to a new truck.   

The remaining balance of $92,264.00 will be used at a later time to have our current plow gear changed over 
to our new truck. 

Sincerely, 
Earl Gibson 

ITEM # 127-33 PLOW TRUCK 
CHASSIS BID



Town of Freeport 

Plow Truck Chassis Bid Opening 

Monday, June 12, 2023 10:05am 

The following bids were submitted for a new Tandem Axle Plow Truck Chassis: 

    

  

1. O’Connor Motor Company:  $156,693.00 (Western Star 47X: 

       Build date: Q4 2023) 

     *did not meet spec’s 

  

  

2. Freightliner & Western Star of ME: $157,736.00 (Freightliner 114SD Plus: 

       Build date: Q1 2024)  

 

 

3. Allegiance Trucks:   $147,415.15 (International HV513: 

       Build date: Q1 2024) 

  

 

 

4. Whited Peterbuilt of ME:  No Bid Submitted 

 

5. Bangor Truck & Trailer Sales:  No Bid Submitted 

 

6. New England Kenworth :  No Bid Submitted 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Recorded by Tammy Morrissey 


